
  
City Clerk's Office    

Secretariat

 
Marilyn Toft 
Council Secretariat Support 
City Hall, 12th Floor, West 
100 Queen Street West 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 2N2 

Ulli S. Watkiss

 
City Clerk

 
Tel: 416-392-7032

 
Fax: 416-392-2980 
e-mail: mtoft@toronto.ca 
web: www.toronto.ca 

 
In reply please quote: 

Ref.: 10-GM27.9   

February 1, 2010    

BUDGET COMMITTEE:   

Subject: Government Management Committee Item 27.9 
Sole Source Purchase Order Amendments to Contracts for Supplies and 
Repairs for Monitor/Defibrillator Equipment with Zoll Medical Canada Inc. 
(Ward: All)   

City Council on January 26 and 27, 2010, adopted this Item without amendment, and in so 
doing, has forwarded this Item to the Budget Committee for consideration.       

for City Clerk  

M. Toft/csb  

Attachment  

http://www.toronto.ca


   
2 

 
Report Item 

Considered by City Council on

 
January 26, 2010

 
January 27, 2010

   

Government Management Committee   

GM27.9   Adopted    Ward: All 

 

Sole Source Purchase Order Amendments to Contracts for Supplies 
and Repairs for Monitor/Defibrillator Equipment with Zoll Medical 
Canada Inc. 

 

City Council Decision

 

City Council on January 26 and 27, 2010, adopted the following:   

1.  City Council grant authority to staff to amend contract number 47012986 with Zoll 
Medical Canada Inc. for proprietary cardiac monitor/defibrillator consumable supplies 
and operating accessories currently in the amount of $2,132,000.00 net of GST by 
$1,500,000.00 net of GST to $3,632,000.00 net of GST and extend the contract validity 
period from December 31, 2009 through to December 31, 2011.   

2.  City Council grant authority to staff to amend contract number 47012798 with Zoll 
Medical Canada Inc. for proprietary cardiac monitor/defibrillator maintenance service 
and repairs currently in the amount of $214,000.00 net of GST by $225,000.00 net of 
GST to $439,000.00 net of GST and extend the contract validity period from December 
31, 2009 through to December 31, 2011.   

3.  City Council forward this report to the Budget Committee for consideration. 

 

———— 

Committee Recommendations

 

The Government Management Committee recommends that:   

1.  City Council authority be granted to staff to amend contract number 47012986 with 
Zoll Medical Canada Inc. for proprietary cardiac monitor/defibrillator consumable 
supplies and operating accessories currently in the amount of $2,132,000.00 net of GST 
by $1,500,000.00 net of GST to $3,632,000.00 net of GST and extend the contract 
validity period from December 31, 2009 through to December 31, 2011.   

2.  City Council authority be granted to staff to amend contract number 47012798 with 
Zoll Medical Canada Inc. for proprietary cardiac monitor/defibrillator maintenance 



   
3

service and repairs currently in the amount of $214,000.00 net of GST by $225,000.00 
net of GST to $439,000.00 net of GST and extend the contract validity period from 
December 31, 2009 through to December 31, 2011.   

3.  City Council forward this report to the Budget Committee for consideration. 

 

Origin

 

(December 15, 2009) Report from the Chief and General Manager, Toronto Emergency 
Medical Services and the Director, Purchasing and Materials Management  

 

Summary

 

The purpose of this report is to obtain Council approval to amend two (2) sole source contracts 
with Zoll Medical Canada Inc.  Contract number 47012986 for proprietary cardiac 
monitor/defibrillator consumable supplies and operating accessories and contract number 
47012798 for proprietary cardiac monitor/defibrillator maintenance, service and repairs for a 
total combined amendment of $1,725,000, net of GST ($1,747,770 net of GST and HST 
Recoveries) and extend the contract validity period from December 31, 2009 through to 
December 31, 2011. 

 

Background Information (Committee)

 

Report - Sole Source Purchase Order Amendments to Contracts for Supplies and Repairs for 
Monitor/Defibrillator Equipment with Zoll Medical Canada Inc. 
(http://www.toronto.ca/legdocs/mmis/2010/gm/bgrd/backgroundfile-26046.pdf)

   

http://www.toronto.ca/legdocs/mmis/2010/gm/bgrd/backgroundfile-26046.pdf

